SGM8555/SGM8556
Single-Supply, Single Rail-to-Rail I/O
Precision Operational Amplifiers
SG Micro Corp
JANUARY2015 – REV.A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM8555/6 are rail-to-rail input and output

JANUARY 2015 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM8555
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8555XN5G/TR S05XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8555XS8G/TR SGM8555XS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
MSOP-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8555XMS8G/TR
SGM8555
XMS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM8556
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8556XS8G/TR SGM8556XS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
MSOP-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8556XMS8G/TR
SGM8556
XMS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000